Knox County R-1 School District
Knox County Elementary

55701 State Highway 6

Edina, MO 63537

Mrs. Sarah Setzer,
Elementary Principal
Phone: 660-397-2228 Ext. 100

Email: ssetzer@knoxrl.us
Fax: 660-397-3282

To: Mr. Alex VanDelft, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board

From: Sarah Setzer, Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator’s Report as of 1/15/25

12/12
1217
1218
12/19
12/22-1/6
1/12

114

115

116

Past/Ongoing Events
Elvis Eagle Reader

Eagles Mingle and Jingle
PBIS Incentive Field Trip to Truman
Classroom parties

Christmas break

Eagle Excellence Assembly
Learning Walk

1st/2nd Year Teacher meetings

Family Groups

Things going well:
Staff survey
Behavior scenarios
Tier 1 "look fors”

Looking forward:

PTO Tournament 1/22-1/25
100th Day of School 2/3
PD Day (mental health) 2/9



Student Enrollment

Grade Enrollment Attendance Rate
PreK (1/2 day) 19 100%
PreK (full day) 27 92.15%
K 41 94.95%
1 36 96.04%
2 36 94.86%
3 33 96.44%
4 27 94.89%
5 39 95.98%
Total 258 95.51%
Last year on 12/12/24 254 95.69%




4th Grade Museum with Fact Plaques about artifacts Crafting during the Jingle and Mingle

1st and 2nd
Graders at
the Truman
game




