



**Knox County R-1 School District
Knox County Elementary
55701 State Highway 6
Edina, MO 63537**

**Mrs. Sarah Setzer,
Elementary Principal
Phone: 660-397-2228 Ext. 100
Email: ssetzer@knoxr1.us
Fax: 660-397-3282**

To: Mr. Alex VanDelft, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board

From: Sarah Setzer, Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator's Report as of 1/15/25

	Past/Ongoing Events
12/12	Elvis Eagle Reader
12/17	Eagles Mingle and Jingle
12/18	PBIS Incentive Field Trip to Truman
12/19	Classroom parties
12/22-1/6	Christmas break
1/12	Eagle Excellence Assembly
1/14	Learning Walk
1/15	1st/2nd Year Teacher meetings
1/16	Family Groups

Things going well:

Staff survey
Behavior scenarios
Tier 1 "look fors"

Looking forward:

PTO Tournament 1/22-1/25
100th Day of School 2/3
PD Day (mental health) 2/9

Student Enrollment		
<u>Grade</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Attendance Rate</u>
PreK (1/2 day)	19	100%
PreK (full day)	27	92.15%
K	41	94.95%
1	36	96.04%
2	36	94.86%
3	33	96.44%
4	27	94.89%
5	39	95.98%
Total	258	95.51%
Last year on 12/12/24	254	95.69%

4th Grade Museum with Fact Plaques about artifacts



Crafting during the Jingle and Mingle



3rd, 4th, and 5th at the Truman game



1st and 2nd
Graders at
the Truman
game

